## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution to grant permission to enter into a contract with JCON, Inc., for Construction Services for the Bike Polo Court at MacArthur Park.	Ordinance √ <b>Resolution</b>	
Submitted By:		
Parks & Recreation Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	Approval of a resolution authorizing the City Manager to execute a Construction Contract with JCON, Inc., for Construction Services for the Bike Polo Court at MacArthur Park.	
FISCAL IMPACT	Payment for the contract will not exceed \$135,055.00 and will be funded from MacArthur Park Sales Tax Account No. 326459-TS45A105.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	Bike Polo and Soccer participants have worked closely with Parks Staff and MacPark Group on the last year to develop this unique facility.	
	This contract is for the Construction Services for a new Bike Polo Court and renovations to the existing Bike Polo Court at MacArthur Park. The project was successfully bid (Bid No. 246), and JCON, Inc., was the low bid out of four (4) total bids.	

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION MAY 7, 2019 AGENDA